

Denton Peterson Dunn's Scott Gibson Launches Acclaimed Course on Trade Secrets in Litigation

MESA, AZ, UNITED STATES, February 11, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Scott Gibson, a partner and attorney at <u>Denton Peterson Dunn</u>, has been widely recognized for his distinguished expertise in intellectual property law with his course, "Identifying Trade Secrets in Litigation," now live on Lawline.

This advanced-level course explores the intricacies of protecting and litigating trade secrets, offering actionable strategies for attorneys navigating this evolving legal landscape.

Following its launch on November 21, 2024, the course has received a great



rating of 4.9/5 from 449 reviews. Lawline participants have described the course as "one of the best CLEs ever taken".

Trade secrets are a growing concern for businesses, especially with the increasing challenge of non-compete agreements in the courts. Gibson provides the legal community with practical insights on topics such as:

Defining and protecting trade secrets in litigation.

Differentiating trade secrets from confidential information.

Maintaining trade secret audits to protect corporate assets.

Identifying trade secrets in order to avoid costly consequences.

About Scott Gibson and Denton Peterson Dunn

Scott Gibson has over 30 years of experience in the areas of intellectual property law and <u>business litigation</u>. He focuses on enforcing intellectual property rights and helping clients secure proprietary assets, including those exposed to legal and competitive threats.

Denton Peterson Dunn serves clients in Mesa, Scottsdale, Gilbert, Chandler, Glendale, and even Pine. The firm has a full roster of legal services.

Creating corporations and LLCs. Drafting and negotiating contracts. Addressing employment law issues. Analyzing and advising on <u>franchise legal matters</u>.

In addition, Denton Peterson Dunn's team of trial lawyers handles all types of business litigation disputes, ensuring that their clients receive effective advocacy and personalized attention.

Mesa Location 1930 N Arboleda #200 Mesa, AZ 85213 Phone: 480-325-9900

Scottsdale Location 7272 E Indian School Rd #540-132 Scottsdale, AZ 85251 Phone: 480-325-9919 Email: service@dentonpeterson.com

Brad A. Denton Denton Peterson Dunn email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook X LinkedIn Instagram YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/777685561

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire,

Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.